### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Patent Release			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Citibank, N.A. as Notes Collateral Agent				05/30/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.					
Street Address:	6501 WILLIAM CANNON DRIVE WEST					
City:	AUSTIN					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	78735					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 79080		79080	21			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:7032885139						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R#2 (CITIBANK-FREESCALE)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Hae-Chan Park			
Signature:			/hae-chan park/			
Date:			06/27/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=2013-05-30 Patent release 2#page1.tif source=2013-05-30 Patent release 2#page2.tif source=2013-05-30 Patent release 2#page3.tif						

#### PATENT RELEASE

THIS RELEASE is effective as of May 31, 2013 by Citibank, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent (as defined below) for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Indenture and IP Agreement, in each case, referred to below.

A. Reference is made to (i) the INDENTURE dated as of April 13, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. (the "Issuer"), a Delaware corporation, the Guarantors (as defined therein) and The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., a national banking association (the "Trustee"), pursuant to which the Issuer has issued \$1,380,000,000 aggregate principal amount of 9 1/4 % Senior Secured Notes due 2018 (the "Notes") to the holders thereof (the "Holders"); (ii) the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "IP Agreement") dated as of April 13,2010, among the Issuer, Freescale Semiconductor Holdings V, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Sigmatel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the Subsidiaries of Freescale Semiconductor Holdings III, Ltd. from time to time party thereto and CITIBANK, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent"); (iii) the PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, "Patent Agreement") dated as of April 13, 2010, among the Issuer and CITIBANK, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent; (iv) the PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, "Sigmatel Patent Agreement") dated as of April 13, 2010, among Sigmatel, LLC and CITIBANK, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent; (v) the SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of April 13, 2010 among the Issuer, Freescale Semiconductor Holdings V, Inc., Freescale Semiconductor Holdings IV, Ltd., Sigmatel, LLC, the Subsidiaries of Freescale Semiconductor Holdings III, Ltd. from time to time party thereto and Citibank, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent; and (vi) the other Collateral Documents (as defined in the Indenture).

B. The Patent Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2010, at Reel 024397 and Frame 0001. The Sigmatel Patent Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2010, at Reel 24358 and Frame 0439.

C. The Issuer has informed the Notes Collateral Agent that it has disposed of the Patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto in a transaction permitted under the Indenture.

Accordingly, the Note Collateral Agent's interest (including security interests) in and to the Patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto shall hereby terminate and the security interest recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office against such Patents shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

1

PATENT REEL: 030706 FRAME: 0418 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Notes Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Notes Collateral Agent,

Signature: M PS N					
Print: _	Matthew Burke				
Title:	Vice President				
Date:	5/30/13				

[Patent Release]

## PATENT REEL: 030706 FRAME: 0419

# SCHEDULE I

### I. Patents

Holder	Patent No.	Description/Title
SigmaTel, LLC	7908021	Method and apparatus for processing content data

RECORDED: 06/27/2013